# ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob: 9486102121 Mok E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:g

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP)/2016

Dated-19.09.2016

To

The GM (FP)
BSNL Corporate Office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre

of Accounts Personnel - Reg.

### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel –Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri J. Brahmachary, DGM (F & A) Staff No. 88919	Andhra Pradesh but under transfer to Gujarat	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for his transfer to newly formed Andhra Pradesh Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri K.V.R.N.K. Vasudeva Rao, DGM( Vigilance-F) Staff No. 87331	Andhra Pradesh but under transfer to Gujarat	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for his transfer to newly formed Andhra Pradesh Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
03	Mrs. Shobha Kolhe, DGM (L/A), Staff No. 88158	Maharashtra but under transfer to Gujarat	Maharashtra	The officer has requested for her retention in Maharashtra Circle due to her compelling family and medical circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

## **ALL INDIA** BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED **EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION**



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary **President** S. Sivakumar Prahlad Rai Mob: 9486102121

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com **Financial Secretary** T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP)/2016

Dated-19.09.2016

To

The GM (FP) **BSNL** Corporate Office. New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre

of Accounts Personnel - Reg.

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel -Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri K.D. Vaidya, DGM (L/A) Staff No. 88068	Maharashtra but under transfer to Gujarat	Maharashtra	The officer has requested for his retention in Maharashtra Circle due to his compelling family and medical circumstance. His wife is working as CAO in BSNL, Pune Maharashtra Circle
02	Mrs V. M. Utture, CAO Staff No. 88493	Maharashtra but under transfer to Gujarat	Maharashtra	The officer has requested for her retention in Maharashtra Circle due to her compelling family and medical circumstance.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai)

**General Secretary** 

# ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President
S. Sivakumar
Mob: 9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/ GM (FP)/2016

Dated-19.09.2016

To

The GM (FP)
BSNL Corporate Office,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre

of Accounts Personnel - Reg.

### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the Cadre of Accounts Personnel –Reg.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01	Shri Unnikrishnan K G, CAO (DGM) Staff No. 88024	Karnataka but under transfer to Gujarat	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his retention in Karnataka Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. His wife is working as an AO in BSNL Bangalore TD.
02	Shri M. Veerabhadraiah, CAO Staff No. 88548	ITPC, Hyderabad but under transfer to NE-II	ITPC Pune or AP Circle or MP Circle	·
03	Shri N. Subrahmanya Prasad, CAO Staff No. 88428	Andhra Pradesh but under transfer to MP	ITPC Hyderabad / NATFM / Telangana	The officer has requested for his re-allotment to ITPC Hyderabad / NATFM / Telangana due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking You Sir

Encl: - As above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary